PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	02/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Sporting Goods Corporation	
Street Address:	8300 Maryland Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5628128
Patent Number:	5625963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125412000

Email: tcrodriguez@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa C. Rodriguez

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: **BRYAN CAVE LLP**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0205955

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa C. Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 4

501479515

source=WCFC patents_release#page1.tif source=WCFC patents_release#page2.tif source=WCFC patents_release#page3.tif source=WCFC patents_release#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0010

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of February 23, 2011 (this "Release"), by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Patents (Security Agreement) (the "Collateral Assignment"), dated as of May 31, 1996, between American Sporting Goods Corporation (the "Grantor") as pledgor, and Congress Financial Corporation (Western) ("Congress Financial"), as pledgee, the Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the patents listed therein to Congress Financial and, in connection therewith, the Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 8098/0557 on July 9, 1996;

WHEREAS, Effective March 25, 2005, Congress Financial changed its legal name to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western)("Wachovia Capital"), and effective July 1, 2010 Wachovia Capital merged with and into the Secured Party under the name of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has advised the Secured Party and the Secured Party has confirmed that all indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Security Interest has been paid in full and the Security Interest has terminated and been released; however, the Security Interest as recorded in the USPTO has not been released of record; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested the Secured Party to execute this Release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral (as hereinafter defined) and the Secured Party is willing to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Released Collateral. The term "Released Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Collateral Assignment) including, but not limited to, (a) all letters patent of the United States listed on Schedule I, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registrations, recordings and pending applications in the USPTO, and (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations in part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein and all proceeds thereof.

SECTION 2. <u>Release</u>. The Secured Party hereby releases the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Modification</u>. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the undersigned with the consent of the Grantor or their respective successors and assigns.

NY02DOCS\1611065.5

Release of Security Interest in Patents (Congress Financial)

PATENT REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0011 SECTION 5. <u>Applicable Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereto has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Secured Party
	Name: Conniclliv Title: Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	ETTS)) ss:)
connie Liu to me known who, be is a <u>Vice President</u> of WELLS FA iability company described herein and wh	ry, 2011, before me personally appeared eing by me duly sworn, did depose and say that ARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, the limited nich executed the foregoing instrument, and that the authority granted by such limited liability Margart Ausau Notary Public

Margaret Arsenault Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 27, 2012

REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0013

SCHEDULE I

RELEASED COLLATERAL

American Sporting Goods Corporation

US Patents

Patent Title	Patent No.	Reel/Frame	Date Recorded
Shoe Sole Construction	5,628,128	8098/0557	7/9/1996
Shoe Sole Construction	5,625,963	8098/0557	7/9/1996

Release of Security Interest in Patents (Congress Financial)

RECORDED: 03/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0014